# THOMAS COOK (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: Thomas Cook Building, Dr. D.N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel.: +91 22 4242 7000 Fax: +91 22 2302 2864 Toll-Free No.: 1-800-2099-100 Website: www.thomascook.in Email: sharedept@in.thomascook.com CIN: L63040MH1978PLC020717

# NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 29, read with Regulations 33 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 1st November, 2018 at 'A' Wing, 11th Floor, Marathon FutureX, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 to inter alia consider and approve the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.thomascook.in and also on the website of the stock exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Pursuant to above, the Company has decided to close the 'Trading Window' for dealing in securities of the Company for the designated persons of the Company and/ or their immediate relatives from 25th October, 2018 upto 5th November, 2018 (both days inclusive).

for Thomas Cook (India) Ltd. Amit J. Parekh Company Secretary and Place: Mumbai **Compliance Officer** Date: 24th October, 2018

## HIND COMMERCE LIMITED

Regd. Off: 307, Arun Chambers, Tardeo Road, Mumbai 400 034. Tel: +91-22-4050 0100 Website: www.hindcommerce.com **Email:** investor@hindcommerce.com **CIN-** L51900MH1984PLC085440

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, November 02, 2018, inter alia to consider, approve and take on record the Un-Audited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors for the guarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 and to transact other business of the Company.

Notice of Board Meeting is also available on the Company's website at www.hindcommerce.com and on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited at www.bseindia.com.

**For Hind Commerce Limited** 

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the

Nishant Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. had issued Share Certificate No. 50 &

Distinctive Nos. 246 to 250 for 5

shares of Rs. 50/- each to Mr.

Jagannath Halder the member of Flat No. E-315 of Nishant CHS Limited,

Plot No. 2, J. P. Road, Andheri

(West). Mumbai-400 061. He lost his share certificate and even after diligent search it is not found and now it is not traceable. The society hereby

invites any claims or objections from

the heir or heirs or other claimant or

claimants/ objectors from any person or person/s for the issue of duplicate

share certificate by the society within

a period of 15 days from the publica-

tion of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in sup-

port of his/her/their claims/objections

for the issue of duplicate Share

Certificate. If no claim/objection is not

received to the society on the above address by any legal heirs/claimants

within the prescribed period as

above, the society shall be free to

issue the duplicate share certificate in the name of Mr. Jagannath Halder for

**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

Notice is hereby given to all con-

cerned for Information of Public

that Late shri Anantrai V. Mehta

was full and absolute owner of

the property viz. House bearing

No. 2, situated on the 1st floor of

Triune Villa, Crasto Medical

Lane, Chakala, Near Chakala

Cigarette factory, Andheri (East),

Mumbai-400 099 (the said prop-

erty). Our client Mrs. Resvita

D'Silva intend to purchase the

said property from Shri Raju Anantrai Mehta who is legal heir

of Late Shri Anantrai V. Mehta.

All persons having any claim in respect of the said property by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, charge, gift, trust, muniment, inheritance, possession,

lease, lien, maintenance, ease-

ment, devise, bequest or encum-

brance or otherwise howsoever

and/or having any kind of objec-

tion for sale of the said property

are hereby requested to make the same known in writing along with documentary proof to the undersigned within 15 days from the date of publication hereof,

failing which, any such claims shall be disregarded and shall

deemed to have been waived

If no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above, our clients shall be free to deal with the said property in such a manner as she

> Poonam G. Salaskar, Advocate, High Court,

Dated 25th October, 2018.

and/or abandoned.

may deem fit.

For Nishant Co-op. Housing

Society Ltd.

Hon. Secretary

Flat No. E-315.

Place : Mumbai

Date: 25.10.2018

Place: Mumbai Date: 24 / 10 / 2018

Sd/-**Umesh Lahoti Managing Director** (DIN-00361216)

U. T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN AND DIU OFFICE OF THE COLLECTORATE BAL BHAVAN BOARD, DAMAN

NO. DMN/B.B.B./V.F./2018-19/84/BBDMN/2018

Dated: 24.10.2018

The Vice Chairperson & Collector, Collectorate, Bal Bhavan Board invites walk in interview for filling up part time teachers on visiting basis. All the candidates are requested to appear in walk in interview on 24.11.2018 at 11.00 Hrs at Collectorate, Moti Daman.

**ADVERTISEMENT** 

4 Olasaisal Da	
1 Classical Da	ance
2 Western Da	ance
3 Folk Dand	ce
4 Painting	9
5 Karate /Self December 2	efense
6 Tai Kwand	do
7 Chess	
8 Stitchery / Emb	oroidery
9 Art & Cra	aft
10 Dramatic	cs
11 Creative Sci	ience

- 1. The appointment shall not entitle them for any claim of regular job in future and this term shall
- 2. The selected candidates will be paid Rs. 400 /- (Rupees four hundred only) per class.

be incorporated in their contract agreement.

- 3. Minimum qualification is Bachelor's or relevant degree in respective art.
- 4. Female candidates will be preferred for Western Dance, Karate, Tai Kwando and self defense. All the candidates appearing for walk in interview shall bring their documents on the date of
- interview.

Vice Chairperson & Collector

Bal Bhavan Board **U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu Bal Bhavan Board** 

ı			
Name of cand	applied foridate (in block letters)e:		Passport size
I	manioation.		
I			
Phone no. :	Cell Phon	ne No	
I	s :		
Date of birth: .	(attested copy of	of valid Proof should be	enclosed)
	11/2018) Years Months		
	/ SC / OBC / Others (attested copy of v		
	aman & Diu : Yes / No. (attested copy o		
Daman & Diu	should be enclosed)		•
Languages Kr	nown		
Marital Status:	: Married / Unmarried		
Educational Q	ualification : Academic		
Sr. No.	Name of School/ College Board/University Stream	Year of Passing	Percentage / Grade
1			
2			
3			
'	alara that all the statements made by		
· ·	clare that all the statements made by a and complete to the best of my know	• •	
l	ry statements is found untrue during any	o .	
	d for the post applied for and I shall be		
· .		• •	
"	andidate • Attested Copies of Relevant		
along with app	plication form • Incomplete or Unsigned	Application will be reject	ted.

### 3, Pushpanjali, Opp. Vastu Orchid, Chakala, Andheri (East). Mumbai-400 099 Rameshwar Media -

PUBLIC NOTICE -AUCTION CUM SALE OF PROPERTIES Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public that Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd. (Arcil) is a Asset Reconstruction Company registered with Reserve Bank of India under the Provisions of Securization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act.). Arcil has acquired from the banks as mentioned below the financial assets(s) with interest in underlying security under Sec.5 of the SARFAESI Act. The said financial assets now stand assigned to Arcil, in its capacity as Trustee of the trusts mentioned hereunder, under the provisions of SARFAESI Act. Offers/Bids are invited by the undersigned in sealed cover for purchase of the assets described herein below (possession of which has been under sec. 13(4) of SARFAESI read with Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002). The sale shall take place on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS and AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" as per the brief particulars given hereunder. For detailed Terms and Conditions of the Sale the interested persons may collect the Bid/Tender Document from the concerned Branch office of Arcil as mentioned below. Following the direction of Hon'ble High Court of Bombay dated 12th October, 2018 in Notice of Motion No. 1647 of 2018 arising out

Sr. No.	Loan Account Number / Name of Bank	Name of Original Borrower/ Co-Borrower / Guarantor	Trust Name	Type /Size in / Nature of Property	Total dues Outstanding in INR	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in INR	Reserve Price (Rs.) in INR	Date of Inspection	Date and Time of Auction	Type of Possession
1	30725916903/ State Bank of India (SBI)	Vijay Baldev Kishan Mehra / Rosina Vijay	Arcil Retail Loan Portfolio	Land : N.A. Const/Flat: 2200 Sq. Ft. Builtup Sq.	8,00,05,598.55 as on 22/10/2018	1,15,50,000.00	11,55,00,000.00	02/11/2018 and 19/11/2018	27/11/2018 12:00:00	Physical

Feet [Freehold] A Trust Secured Property Address : Flat No.41, 4th Floor, Blue Haven Chsl, Plot No.14, Mount Pleasant Road, Bearing C. S. No.1/333 Of Malabar Hill And Cumballa Hill Division Mumbai

Important Information regarding Auction Process						
1	Auction Date	As mentioned herein above	5	Last date for Submission of EMD	Same day 2 hours before Auction	
2	Place for Submission of Bids And *Place of Auction	Unit nos. 304-305, Rupa Solitaire, Building no. A-1, Millenium Business Park, Sector 1, Thane-Belapur Road, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400 710 Tel:022 61563838		All payments including EMD to be made by way of Demand Draft payable at	Mumbai	
3	Web-site For Auction	www.arcil.co.in	7	Name in whose favour Demand Draft(s) to be drawn:	The name as shown in Trust Column against each property.	
4	Contact Persons with Phone Number	Mr.Ashfaq Patka 9819415477 Mr. Nilesh Arbinwadi 9619207605 Mumbai (HO): 022-66248654	8	Time of Inspection	10am - 5pm	

A bidder may, on his own choice, avail the facility of online participation in the auction by making application in pescribed format which is available along with the offer/tender document on the website address mentioned herein above. Online bidding will take place at web-site of organization as mentioned hereinabove, and shall be subject to the terms and conditions contained in the tender document. The Tender Document and detailed Terms and Conditions for the Auction may be downloaded from our website www.arcil.co.in or the same may also be collected from the concerned Branch office of Arcil as stated above. Please note that sale shall be subject to the terms and conditions as stated in the Bid Document.

Sale is strictly subject to terms and conditions incorporated in this advertisement and the prescribed Bid/Tender Document. The Authorized Officer reserves right to reject any/all bids without assigning any reason. The properties are being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to Arcil. The Authorized Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues claimed after the date of auction. However, the intending bidders are free to make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property/ ies put on auction and claims/ rights/ dues/ relating to the property, prior to submitting their bid. The prospective bidders may be notified that the successful bidder on payment of the full sale price will be issued the sale certificate only after physical possession of the property is handed over to the highest bidder.

PLACE: Mumbai DATE: 25-10-2018

Authorized Officer Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited

ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY (I) LTD. Corporate Identification Number U6599MH2002PLC134884
REGISTERED OFFICE:-The Ruby, 10th Floor, 29 Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (W), Mumbai-400028 • Website: www.arcil.co.in
BRANCH ADDRESS: Unit No.304-305, Rupa Solitaire, Building No. A-1, Millennium Business Park, Sector 1, Thane-Belapur Road, Mahape,
Navi Mumbai-400710. Tel: +91 22 61563838

Place: Mumbai

Date: October 24, 2018



ASSET RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH 1st FLOOR, PLOT NO C9, BLOCK - G, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (EAST), MUMBAI 400 051 Tel: (022) 26532784, 26532704 Fax: (022) 26532658 Email -Bo4444@pnb.co.in

## E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC

APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to rule 8 (6)]

Sale notice for sale of immovable properties

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement)

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical (whichever is applicable) possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Punjab National Bank, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on dates mentioned below, for recovery of dues to the Secured Creditor from the below mentioned Borrowers/Guarantors. The reserve price and the earnest money deposit with details of the immovable property with known encumberence, if any is mentioned below. \* It is open to the Bank to appoint a representative and to make self-bid and participate in the auction.

SCHEDULE OF THE SECURED ASSETS

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower(s)/Address Guarantor(s)/Address	Description of Immovable/ movable Properties along with name of the mortgagors(Owner of the Property)	Reserve Price (Amount	Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) (Amount in Rs. lacs)	Date of Demand Notice	Date and Time of Auction
			in Rs. lacs)	Date & Time of Inspection	Amount Due (in Rs.) plus further interest, cost and other charges.	
			387	Last date &Time of Deposit of EMD		
			Bid Increase Amount (Amount in Rs. lacs)		Date of Possession (Physical or Symbolic)	
	M/s. J Mark Exim (I) Pvt. Ltd. Earth Castle Mail, 2nd floor, V.P. Road, Chami Road East, Mumbai-400 004 Shri Dinesh G Jaiswal Smt. Sunita D Jaiswal	(1)Shop No. 58,59,60 & 61 Nakshtra Cine Shoppe, Ranade Road at Mahim Division Dadar(W) Admeasuring 636 Sq ft Carpet area in the name of J. Mark Exim Pvt. Ltd. 1st Pari Passu charge with working capital lenders		32.60 12.11.2018 From11.00 AM to 2.00 PM. 14.11.2018 Upto 5.00 PM	25.10.2013 Consortium Outstanding ( i.e. including dues of IDBI Bank and Edelweiss ARC Ltd)	16.11.2018 From 10.30AM to 11.30AM
Parel West, Mumbal-40 M/s. D.J. Exim (India)	A-204, Mahavir Darshan, V.S. Marg Lower Parel West, Mumbai-400 013 M/s. D.J. Exim (India) Pvt. Ltd.	(2) Shop No. 48 Nakshtra Cine Shoppe, Ranade Road at Mahim Division Dadar(W) Admeasuring 160 Sq ft Carpet		2.00 6.90 12.11.2018 From11.00 AM to 3.00 PM.	Rs.100.14 crores (As on 30.09.2013) 05.04.2017	16.11.2018 From 12.00 to
	Shop No.55-A, Nakshtra Cine Choppe Ranade Road, Dadar West, Mumbai- 400028	area in the name of J. Mark Exim Pvt. Ltd. 1st Pari Passu charge with working capital lenders. (EM with IDBI bank)		14.11.2018 Upto5.00 PM 1.00	05.04.2017 Physical	1.00PM

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF E-AUCTION SALE:

The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further conditions:

- The particulars of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule hereinabove have been stated to the best of the information of the Authorised Officer, but the Authorised Officer shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this
- The secured asset will not be sold below the reserve price.
- The auction sale will be "online through e-auction" portal http://pnbindia.biz
- iv. The bidders are also advised to go through the portal http://pnbindia.biz for detailed terms and conditions for e-auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings and or contact the Authorised officer.
- The interested bidders shall deposit the EMD by way of Demand Draft favouring "The Authorised Officer, Punjab National Bank" or through NEFT/RTGS by last date of deposit of EMD to the following Account PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, ARMB, Account No 0062002100143380 (IFSC Code PUNB0753800)"The draft should not be of a Cooperative-
- vi. Thereafter, on deposit of EMD, the bidders shall submit- 1. Proof of deposit of EMD (When remitted through NEFT/RTGS) or Demand Draft in original (\* Where payment by way of draft is stipulated for) 2. ID Proof, that is- Scanned copies of PAN card etc. 3. Proof of residential address 4. (a)Bidder's Name (b) Mobile No./Contact No.(c) Address (d) E-Mail Address (5) Bidder's account details for on line refund of EMD, if any, 5. The bidders other than individuals shall also submit proper mandate for ebidding. Bidder is to submit these documents through e-mail to the Authorised Officer/Nodal Officer at e- mail address bo4444@pnb.co.in and also to submit self attested hard copies of these documents (Demand Draft in original) to the Authorised Officer, at the Branch address mentioned hereinabove in the envelope super scribing as 'Bid in the A/C (Name of Borrower)'
- vii. The property (ies) is/are being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer/Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claim/rights/dues. The intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title etc. prior to submitting
- viii. The Authorised officer reserves the right to accept or reject any/or all the offers/bids or adjourn, postpone or cancel the auction sale without assigning any reason thereof
- The interested bidders are required to obtain login ID and Password well in advance, which is mandatory for e-bidding, from Sandeep Sarkar (Phone No. 022-26532726), Circle Office, Mumbai Suburb, PNB Pragati Tower, Plot No. C-9, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051. The login ID and Password would be sent through e-mail address as provided by the Bidder. In case bidder has not received the same, he should contact the aforesaid official.
- This is also a notice to the borrower/guarantors/ mortgagors of the above loan under Rule 8(6) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act-2002 about holding of sale by E-Auction from the public in general for the sale of the secured assets on above mentioned date if his/their dues are not cleared in full.
- xi. For further details, please visit the following website and/or contact the nodal officer Sh. B.K.Sharma Chief Manager, the Authorised Officer (Mobile No. 9910208199) Or M/s Geographic Information System (Mumbai) Pvt. Ltd Mob. No. 9029441319, 9869414689 or on following website www.pnbindia.biz, www.pnbindia.in, www.tenders.gov.in www.foreclosureindia.com

Date: 25.10.2018 Authorised officer Place: Mumbai Punjab National Bank

L&T Infrastructure Finance Company Limited (A wholly owned subsidiary of L&T Finance Holdings Limited) Registered Office: Brindavan, Plot No. 177, C.S.T Road, Kalina Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098

CIN: U67190MH2006PLC299025 T +91 22 6212 5000 F +91 22 6621 7509 E-mail ID: investorgrievances@ltfs.com Website: www.ltfs.com



# STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

(₹ in Lakh)

Sd/-

-		Six months ended			
Sr. No.	Particulars	September 30, 2018	September 30 2017		
1	Total income from operations	147,369.56	148,579.12		
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	22,151.29	20,331.36		
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	22,151.29	20,331.36		
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12,790.29	17,240.63		
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	12,668.60	17,339.03		
6	Paid up equity share capital	117,330.06	89,208.76		
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	224,988.21	127,583.55		
8	Net Worth	342,005.26	216,418.19		
9	Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt	2,218,795.99	1,970,935.51		
10	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-			
11	Debt equity ratio	6.49	9.11		
12	Earnings per share ( of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	900000000	80000000		
	(i) Basic EPS (₹) (*not annualised)	1.29	1.93		
	(ii) Diluted EPS (₹) (*not annualised)	1.29	1.93		
13	Capital redemption reserve	(*)			
14	Debenture redemption reserve	29,746.95	28,849.38		
15	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA		
16	Interest service coverage ratio	NA	NA		

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 24, 2018. The results for the six months ended September 30, 2018 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the
- 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited ("Stock Exchanges") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.ltfs.com.
- 3. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- 4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Dislosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 read with CIR/IMD/DF1/69/2016 dated August 10, 2016.
- 5. The Statement referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.ltfs.com.
- Statement of net profit reconciliation between Previous GAAP and Ind AS for six month ended September 30, 2017.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Six months ended September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)
	Net profit after tax as per Previous GAAP	6,989.16
(a)	Incremental cost on fair valuation of employee stock option plan	(266.58)
(b)	Fair valuation of investments	4,013.84
(c)	Incremental provision on application of expected credit loss model	(7,641.10)
(d)	Increase in borrowing cost pursuant to application of effective interest rate method	(132.82)
(e)	Unamortised loss on sale of loan assets written off in the year of sale	6,079.18
(f)	Interest income recognised on stage 3 loans	8,212.76
(g)	Others	(13.81)
	Net profit after tax as per Ind AS	17,240.63
	Other comprehensive income	98.40
	Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS	17,339.03

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors L&T Infrastructure Finance Company Limited

> Dinanath Dubhashi Chairperson (DIN: 03545900)